

**Mat 549 of 2024**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 03**

**Dated: 07.08.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and reconciliation.

Hazira filed by petitioner no. 1.

Hazira filed by petitioner no. 2.

Written affidavit in chief filed by petitioner no. 1.

Written affidavit in chief filed by petitioner no. 2.

Documents filed by firisti by both the parties.

Reconciliation is attempted and failed.

Fix **29.08.2025** for hearing.

D/C by me,

A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip,  
South 24 Parganas

A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip,  
South 24 Parganas